

E:KRBL/BIBHU/STK\_EX\_2122/25 17 July 2021

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Symbol: KRBL

Series: Eq.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Reply to Clarification sought w.r.t. Announcement dated 14 July 2021

This is with reference to your e-mail dated 16 July 2021, seeking clarification in connection with the captioned subject. In this regard please find below the point wise replies to your query:

1. Expected financial implications, if any, due to compensation, penalty etc: As informed earlier, the Company had received the directions from Punjab Pollution Control Board ('Punjab PCB') for restraining the operations of its unit situated at Dhuri, Distt. Sangrur, Punjab, in compliance to the orders dated 02 July 2021, passed by the Hon'ble National Green Tribunal (NGT). The Company had filed an appeal with Hon'ble Supreme Court against the said directions of Punjab PCB, pending its implementation. The Hon'ble Supreme Court vide its order dated 13 July 2021, admitted the appeal and passed an order stating that the parties are "directed to maintain the status quo as it exists today".

Since the matter is sub-judice, any financial implication due to compensation, penalty etc. can't be estimated.

2. Quantum of claims, if any: Since the matter is sub-judice, the Quantum of claims/compensation is yet to be ascertained.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For KRBL Limited

Raman Sapra

**Company Secretary**